amendment, based upon its consideration of the criteria contained herein this Section. 

D. Re-application. Whenever an application for an amendment to this Ordinance has been denied 
by the Township Board, a new application for the same amendment shall not be accepted by the 
Planning Commission for consideration for a period of three hundred sixty five (365) days, unless 
the Planning Commission determines that one or more of the following conditions has been met:  

1. There is a substantial change in circumstances relevant to the issues or facts considered 
during review of the application that might reasonably affect the decision-making body’s